# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6476998

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
FANGHUA HE	01/04/2021	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HDT(SZ) CO.,LTD
Street Address:	502, NORTHWEST OF BLDG. 2, LEZHUJIAO HONGRONGYUAN HONGYE IND. PARK, HUANGMABU COMMUNITY, HANGCHENG ST., BAOAN DISTRICT
City:	SHENZHEN
State/Country:	CHINA
Name:	FANGHUA HE
Name: Street Address:	FANGHUA HE 502, NORTHWEST OF BLDG. 2, LEZHUJIAO HONGRONGYUAN HONGYE IND. PARK,HUANGMABU COMMUNITY,HANGCHENG ST., BAOAN DISTRICT
	502, NORTHWEST OF BLDG. 2, LEZHUJIAO HONGRONGYUAN HONGYE IND. PARK,HUANGMABU COMMUNITY,HANGCHENG ST., BAOAN

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29764806	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: info@zanip.co
Correspondent Name: JIE YANG

Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 30 PAINTED POST

Address Line 4: NY, NEW YORK 14870

DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2021
SIGNATURE:	/JIE YANG/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JIE YANG
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TXUN-US-ID-0288

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 054792 FRAME: 0642 source = Assignment TXUNUSID0288#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 054792 FRAME: 0643

# ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR(S) OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

Attorney Docket Number	TXUN-U	S-ID-0288				
Title of Invention	VEHICLE V	ACUUM CLEANER				
		m the original inventor or an lentified by the title above.	original joint inve	ntor (referred to as	ASSIGNOR be	elow) of a claimed
WHEREAS	j,	1.HDT(SZ) CO.,LTD 2.Fanghua He				
having a po	ostal address of	1.502, Northwest of Bldg. 2, L St., Baoan District, Shenzhen 2.502, Northwest of Bldg. 2, L St., Baoan District, Shenzhen		, T, T	7	The Francisco
(referred to	as ASSIGNEE b	elow) desires to acquire the	entire right, title, a	nd interest in and	to the same in t	he United States;
ASSIGNOF said inven- division, co	R, by these prese tion and applica	for good and valuable consents does sell, assign and tion throughout the United uation-in-part, reexamination ereof.	transfer unto AS States of Americ	SIGNEE, the entirea, including any a	e ri <b>ght, title</b> , ai nd all patents g	<mark>nd interest in and t</mark> ranted on any
prosecution additional of further cons communica ASSIGNOF be required encompass	and maintenance locuments that mesideration. ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE and of ASSIGNOR in the terrised within t	regrees to execute any docunt e of said application or any of any be required to affirm the real NOR also agrees, without fur at ASSIGNEE's request document control, and to provide further respect of the prosecution, and other legal represent	other patent applicights of ASSIGNE urther consideration to the consideration to the constant of the constant	ations in the Unite E in and to said in n and at ASSIGNE nation concerning I testimony on beh defense of any pa	d States for said vention and app E's expense, to the invention th alf of ASSIGNE tent application	d invention, including blication, all without blidentify and at are within E that lawfully may or patent
referred to use and be which such	above to ASSIGN hoof; and for the	authorizes and requests the of IEE, as the ASSIGNEE of th use and behoof of ASSIGNE anted, as fully and entirely a	e entire right, title E's legal represer	and interest in and ntatives and succe	l to the same, fo ssors, to the ful	or ASSIGNEE's sole I end of the term for
		es Practitioners associated v ffect its recordal in the U.S.				
LEGAL N.	AME OF ASSIGN	OR:				
Assignor	Fanghua He			Date: 01/04/2	021	
	/Fanghua H					

PAGE 1 OF 1

**RECORDED: 01/04/2021**